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NURISH - project's initiation date & Save the date for the KoM

Lahettdja Vassiliki Missa <vmissa@gmail.com>

Paivamaara ti 18.3.2025 12.47

Vastaanottaja Georgios Tsimiklis <georgios.tsimiklis@iccs.gr>; Panagiotis Michalis <p.michalis@iccs.gr>; Tina
Katika <tina.katika@iccs.gr>; Valantis Tsiakos <valantis.tsiakos@iccs.gr>; Katsou, Evina
<e.katsou@imperial.ac.uk>; Nika, Elisa <e.nika@imperial.ac.uk>; Vasilaki, Vasileia
<v.vasilaki@imperial.ac.uk>; Kandris, Kyriakos <k.kandris@imperial.ac.uk>; Ullrich, Oliver
<Oliver.Ullrich@iais.fraunhofer.de>; Klose, Anna <anna.klose@iais.fraunhofer.de>; Frantzeskaki, N.
(Niki) <n.frantzeskaki@uu.nl>; Drozdzewska, A.E. (Anna) <a.e.drozdzewska@uu.nl>; Francisco
Javier Real Salas <fjreal@fcirce.es>; Angela Magno <amagno@bioazul.com>;
alorenzo@bioazul.com <alorenzo@bioazul.com>; Egusquiza Ortega, Aitziber
<aitziber.egusquiza@tecnalia.com>; inmaculada.abasolo@tecnalia.com
<inmaculada.abasolo@tecnalia.com>; igone.revilla@tecnalia.com <igone.revilla@tecnalia.com>;
Elena Marie Ensenado <ensenado@ihs.nl>; Laura Quadros Aniche <quadrosaniche@ihs.nl>

Kopio Simos Malamis <Malamis.Simos@gmail.com>; Alexandra Tsatsou <alex.d.tsatsou@gmail.com>;
Andriani Galani <angalani90@gmail.com>

Dear Nurish partners

I hope my email finds you well.

Even though we are still in the middle of the GAP, after consultation with the Project Officer, we are
now ready to announce that the project's initiation date will be October 1st 2025.

Until then several actions have to be done (GAP conclusion, GA signing, CA preparation / review
and signing), for which emails with instructions will follow.

In any case, we have initiated the preparatory activities for the Kick-off meeting (KoM) which will
be held in Athens in October 22 - 24 (Serafio Center, 19 Ehelidon &144 Pireos street, 11854
Athens, Geece), so please reserve these dates in your calendar, because the participation of at
least one person per partner will be necessary.

We remain at your disposal for any further information

Best regards,

Vassiliki Missa
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